GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6493
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2012
ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS
Tanwar Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the various steps taken by the Government in modernizing reforms in administrative system of the country;
(b) the total budgetary allocation made during the last three years in this regard; and

(c) the details of the projects completed under the said scheme?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.

(SHRI'V. NARAYANASAMY) (a), (b) & (c): The Second Administrative Reforms Commission (2nd ARC) was constituted in 2005 for preparing a detailed blueprint for revamping the public administrative system. The Commission was mandated to suggest measures to achieve a proactive, responsive, accountable, sustainable and efficient administration for the country at all levels of the Government among others. The Commission submitted 15 Reports to the Central Government on various aspects of Governance. The Central Government has so far considered 13 Reports of the Commission. Out of 1005 recommendations, which have been accepted, 533 recommendations have been implemented and 472 recommendations are under implementation. The decisions of the Government on these reports are available at www.darpg.gov.in , and the same have been circulated to all concerned Central Government Departments/States/Union Territories to ensure implementation. The Department of Administrative Reforms and Public Grievances has a plan scheme titled 'Scheme for Administrative Reforms'. The budgetary allocations under the scheme for last three years are given below-

YearAllocation(in lakhs)2012-201327502011-201220112010-20112800

However, all Ministries and Departments of the Government of India are implementing reform measures in a decentralized manner and centralized data on budgetary allocation for such implementation are not available.
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